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From To LHS RHS
1 Defence Land Rilbong, Shillong 0 930 2636.224 13594.358
2 Defence Land Rilbong, Shillong 0 300 1087.580 2865.980

3

Defence Land between Ex. 
ROW and Defence Land 
Boundary (Km 0+000 to 
0+300)

Rilbong, Shillong 0 300 861.140 2539.160

4 Defence Land Upper Shillong 300 1310 5670.691 8370.996

5

Defence Land between Ex. 
ROW and Defence Land 
Boundary (Km 0+300 to 
1+310)

Upper Shillong 300 1310 4333.669 4011.464

6 Defence Land Upper Shillong 1310 1430 1467.705 456.778

7

Defence Land between Ex. 
ROW and Defence Land 
Boundary (Km 1+310 to 
1+430)

Upper Shillong Forest 1310 1430 94.455 512.637

8 Forest Land Upper Shillong Forest 1390 1430 - 324.186

9 Forest Land Upper Shillong Forest 1430 2350 17240.971 17689.723

10
Gov. Land Magnetic 
Observatory, Shillong (Km 
2+270 to 2+320)

Magnetic 
Observatory, Shillong

2270 2320 176.530 716.057

11 Revenue Land (Rose Cottage) Upper Shillong 2350 2540 3420.000 3800.000

12 Forest Land Upper Shillong 2540 3040 10145.000 11390.000
13 Forest Land 5th Mile 3040 3090 919.455 0.000
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14 Don Bosco Sunny Side School 5th Mile 3040 3090 0.000 1032.506

15 Forest Land 5th Mile 3090 3730 9045.100 2431.860
16 Forest Land 5th Mile 4180 5270 16156.070 11130.400
17 MEG Tea Farm 5th Mile 5250 5550 541.062 0.000
18 Forest Land 5th Mile 5270 6780 4310.748 19471.450
19 A.H. & Veterinary Deptt. 5th Mile 6420 6620 1188.900 0.000
20 Forest Land (EAC Area) 7th Mile 6780 7530 1865.133 0.000

21
Defence Land (Eastern Air 
Command) from Km 6+780 
to 7+530)

7th Mile 6780 7530 195.167 1408.125

22 Forest Land 7th Mile 7530 8320 3382.160 10503.210
23 Acquired by PWD Baniun 8320 8820 2441.910 0.000
24 Forest Land Baniun 8320 8980 0.000 10600.790
25 Tralinsha Nongkhlaw Baniun 8820 8870 314.670 0.000
26 C. Nongkhlaw Baniun 8870 8930 661.350 0.000
27 Dr. Syiem Baniun 8930 8980 604.650 0.000
28 Shirty Nongkhlaw Baniun 8980 9060 1005.440 0.000
29 Phrimti Nongkhlaw Baniun 9060 9070 154.630 0.000
30 Mary Rymbai Baniun 9070 9080 180.000 0.000
31 Gov. (PHC, Pomlum) Baniun 8980 9080 0.000 1039.840
32 Elin Nongkhlaw Baniun 9080 9490 10175.000 10552.120
33 Iasuklang Nongkhlaw Baniun 9490 9550 1680.000 0.000
34 Elin Nongkhlaw Baniun 9550 9740 3920.000 6980.000
35 Thiemty Nongkhlaw Baniun 9690 9770 2040.000 660.000
36 Sienty Nongkhlaw Baniun 9770 9820 900.000 900.000
37 Elin Nongkhlaw Baniun 9820 9870 900.000 900.000
38 Idiola Nongkhlaw Baniun 9870 9920 900.000 900.000
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39 Mr. Kharnari Baniun 9920 9940 310.000 0.000
40 Phursimai Rynjah Baniun 9920 9930 0.000 180.000

41
Dorbar Land (Baniun) on LHS 
Km 99+340

Baniun 9920 9930 50.000 0.000

42 Basanta Nongkhlaw Baniun 9930 10000 1080.000 1170.000
43 Idiola Nongkhlaw Baniun 9990 10120 2160.000 200.000

44
Paskolini
 Nongkhlaw

Baniun 10000 10120 0.000 2400.000

45 Trosilida Nongkhlaw Baniun 10120 10180 1080.000 1200.000
46 Raptilain Nongkhlaw Baniun 10180 10190 180.000 200.000
47 Arnus Nongkhlaw Baniun 10190 10220 360.000 600.000
48 Raptilian Nongkhlaw Baniun 10220 10230 360.000 0.000
49 Mebil Kharkongor Marbaniang 10230 10280 900.000 1200.000
50 Thribor Kharkongor Marbaniang 10280 10410 2135.000 2195.000
51 Heldora Kharkongor Marbaniang 10410 10440 320.000 480.000
52 Unknown Marbaniang 10430 10440 160.000 0.000
53 Unknown Marbaniang 10440 10480 508.510 590.000
54 Merildora Kharkongor Marbaniang 10480 10500 32.730 0.000
55 Helsy Dora Kharkongor Marbaniang 10480 10500 0.000 196.970

120251.648 155393.608
Total including LHS & RHS (Sqm.) 275645
Total including LHS & RHS (Acre) 68.11

Total
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